
 

C O L L I N  C O U N T Y  

Engineering Department  

4690 Community Avenue 

Suite 200 

McKinney, Texas 75071 

 972-548-3733 

www.col l incountytx.gov  
 

 

MEMO 
 
Date:    July 11, 2022 
 
To:   County Judge and Commissioners    
 
From:   Clarence Daugherty, P.E., Director of Engineering 
 
Subject:       Change Order No.3 to Contract with Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, 

Inc. (MSSEI) for Outer Loop from Preston Road (SH289) to Custer Road 
(FM 2478), Collin County Project No. IFB 2020-258 

 
 
The Engineering Department requests approval of Change Order No. 3 to the 
construction contract with MSSEI for the Outer Loop Project. Change Order No. 3 will 
allow for proper pavement transitions from the Outer Loop to the existing Coit Rd.  
 
Change Order No. 3 results in a net contract increase of $18,812.51 revising the total 
construction contract amount to $13,321,440.07. 
 
Recommended Action:  It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve Change 
Order No. 3, increasing the Outer Loop contract by $18,812.51, for a total of 
$13,321,440.07.  


