. Office of the Purchasing Agent
Ll Collin County Administration Building

SoLLIN Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160

McKinney, TX 75071
972-548-4165

Vendor: Mario Sinacola & Sons Excavating, Inc. Contract No. 2020-258
10950 Research Road Contract: Construction, Road: Collin County Outer Loop
Frisco, TX 75033 from East of SH 289 to FM 2478

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

Larger size steel casing required for a waterline crossing, obliteration of abandoned CR 88 and a revised right turn
asphalt section to tie into Custer Rd. $ 206,409.25

The original (contract sum) was $ 13,063,071.85

Net Change to Change Order(s)

PREVIOUS Change Order No. 1 $ 33,146.46
CURRENT Change Order No. 2 $ 206,409.25
Total change orders to date: $ 239,555.71

The new (contract sum) including this Change Order will be: $ 13,302,627.56

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Change Order No. 2 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No. effective on

SIGNATURE
. /Z/Z (O (HFE/ SM//—\COL.,Q Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)
TITLE: (,/ D TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: DATE:




HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2021-070-01-25
Change Order No. 1 Court Order No. 2021-737-08-02 Summary Celina water line changes
Change Order No. 2 Court Order No. Summary Casing, CR 88, Right turn lane




